
 

   

                          RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/4326/2021-22 Date: 03/03/2022 (Published on 22.03.2022)                                                      Page: 1 / 2 

 

 

 

UCO BANK 

Department of Information Technology 
 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of UPS Systems under Rate Contract 

RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/4326/2021-22 Date: 03/03/2022 

Pre-Bid Responses/ Clarifications to Queries raised by the Bidder(s) 

Sl. 

No 

Page 

No 
Clause No Clause as per RFP 

Description of Query/ Clarification 

sought by Bidder 
Bank Response 

1.  13 

Clause No.8 

Eligibility 

Criteria 

The bidder should have executed orders 

for each group in last three financial 

years i.e. 2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 not 

less than as under:  

Group Minimum order qty. executed 

in last 3 financial years 

Total 

quantity 

of UPS 

Supplied 

Out of which 

order executed 

in Government 

sector 

A 200 100 

B 600 300 

C 100 50 

D 20 10 

E 10 5 
 

Requesting bank to consider and 

allow this minimum Quantity of 

orders in each group to be 

Supplied with Multiple capacity of 

online UPS for last 3 financial year. 

 

As we are also a leading 

Authorised partner & supplier of UPS 

Brands in India and executed 

multiple orders with different 

capacity of UPS (i.e from 1 KVA to 

40 KVA) in Banks, Corporates & 

PSUs. But the criteria of same 

capacity of supply qty in each year 

will restrict to Bid in this RFP. 

Clause stands as per RFP. 
 

However, it is clarified that minimum 

order quantity of UPS supplied is 

cumulative for three financial years i.e. 

2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 and not for 

each year. 

2.  13` 

Clause No.8 

Eligibility 

Criteria 

The bidder should have executed orders 

for each group in last three financial 

years i.e. 2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 not 

less than as under:  

Group Minimum order qty. 

Need to clarify whether Bidder has 

to quote for all the Groups or 

choice of groups 

It is to be clarified that bidder can 

participate in any UPS group or all, as 

per their choice. Participating bidder 

should submit separate set of 

documents as mentioned in RFP 



 

   

                          RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/4326/2021-22 Date: 03/03/2022 (Published on 22.03.2022)                                                      Page: 2 / 2 

 

 

 

Corrigendum 

 

Existing Date Revised date 

Last date and time for bid submission - 24.03.2022 by 4:00 PM Last date and time for bid submission - 29.03.2022 by 4:00 PM 

Bid opening date and time – 24.03.2022 by 4:30 PM Bid opening date and time – 29.03.2022 by 4:30 PM 

All other terms and conditions remains as per RFP documents and subsequent corrigendum/addendum. 

 

executed in last 3 financial 

years 

Total 

quantity 

of UPS 

Supplied 

Out of which 

order executed in 

Government 

sector 

A 200 100 

B 600 300 

C 100 50 

D 20 10 

E 10 5 
 

document. 


